
 
 

Quality Assurance and Testing for IT 
Systems 

Ref: RM3810 
Call-Off Contract  

 
 

SCHEDULE 7 - CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE 

Call-Off Contract reference:   CCIS17B83 - 1 

Contract Change note variation number: 001 

This amendment to the agreement is between: 
the “Buyer” 

Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) 

REDACTED 

 

the “Supplier” 
LA INTERNATIONAL COMPUTER CONSULTANTS LIMITED 
REDACTED 

The variation: 

The above Call-Off Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed 
by both Parties:  

 

Full Details of the proposed change: 

1. The DBS wish to invoke the optional 12 month extension period contained 
within the above referenced Call-Off Contract. This extension will extend the 
cover from the 1st April 2019 to the 31st March 2020. 

2. The DBS wishes to vary the contract, for the duration of the extension. The 
variation wishes to revise the structure of the team provided by the supplier. 
Details of which are: 

2.1 The removal of the Senior Test Lead Role 

2.2 The inclusion of an additional  Team Lead role 

The table below sets out the details of the new contract value, reflecting the changes 
to the team structure. The original contract value for the one year extension was 



 
 

Quality Assurance and Testing for IT 
Systems 

Ref: RM3810 
Call-Off Contract  

 
 
£1,396,576.00 (inc VAT) the new contract value for the one year extension is 
£1,218,067.20 (inc VAT).  

 

REDACTED  

 

Reason for the change: 

Invoking optional 12 month extension plus restructuring team. 

Likely impact, if any, of the change on other aspects of the Contract:  

Not applicable. 

 

Words and expressions in this Contract Change Note shall have the meanings given 
to them in the Contract. 

 

The Contract, including any previous changes shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this change. 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer and the Supplier 

0 SIGNED: 

Supplier: Buyer: 

Name: REDACTED REDACTED 

Title: REDACTED REDACTED 

Signature: REDACTED REDACTED 

 


